507765422 02/23/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7812549

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
NATHAN DONOVAN			10/12/2020	
BRIAN MITCHELL			10/09/2020	
Street Address:	5148 1	5148 N HANLEY ROAD		
Name:	LINCO	LINCOLN INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION		
City:		ST. LOUIS		
State/Country:	MISSO			
Postal Code:	63134			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total:	1		
Property Typ	е	Number		
Application Number:		16939231		

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	410-531-9853
Email:	ruy@garcia-zamor.com
Correspondent Name:	RUY GARCIA-ZAMOR
Address Line 1:	12960 LINDEN CHURCH RD.
Address Line 4:	CLARKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2020P00100US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUY GARCIA-ZAMOR		
SIGNATURE:	/rgz/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2023		
Total Attachments: 2			

Total Attachments: 2

source=Declaration-and-Assignment-2-2020P00100US#page1.tif source=Declaration-and-Assignment-2-2020P00100US#page2.tif

DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to United States application number 16/939,231, filed on 07/27/2020 and entitled "INTERCHANGEABLE CONTROL MODULE FOR FIXED AND PORTABLE LUBRICANT DISPENSING DEVICES" (Attorney Docket No. 2020P00100 US) (hereinafter referred to as the "Application").

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

POWER TO REPRESENT

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the registered practitioners associated with the customer number 130169 as my attorneys or agents to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to Lincoln Industrial Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at 5148 N Hanley Road 63134 St. Louis, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I confirm my obligation to and hereby assign to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in, or acknowledge Assignee's ownership of, the Application, my entire right and interest, if any, in and to one or more inventions disclosed in the Application and in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 062788 FRAME: 0314

I hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of the application after execution of this Assignment. And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment. And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Inventor:

Nathan DONOVAN

Signature:

Date: 10-12-2070

Date: 10-9-2020

Residence: Mailing Address:

Columbia Illinois, US 6976 Bluffside Rd IL 62236 Columbia, Illinois UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Inventor:

Brian MITCHELL

Signature:

Residence: Mailing Address: Ballwin Missouri, US 281 Germemma Drive 63011 Ballwin, Missouri UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Page 2 of 2